SANGHVI MOVERS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Survey No. 92, Tathawade,

Taluka - Mulshi, Pune, Maharashtra - 411033, INDIA

Tel. : 020-66744700, 020-27400700 E-mail : sanghvi@sanghvicranes.com Web. : www.sanghvicranes.com CIN No. : L29150PN1989PLC054143

REF: SML/SEC/SE/24-25/69 Date: 16 December 2024



By Online filing

BSE Limited.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Kind Attn.: Ms. Pooja Sanghvi - Relationship Manager

Ref: Code No. 530073

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051

Kind Attn.: Mr. K. Hari - Asst. Vice President

Symbol: SANGHVIMOV

Subject: Postal Ballot Notice and E-voting Information

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of Chapter IV read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015; please find enclosed a copy of the Notice to Shareholders regarding Newspaper Publication intimating dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice and Remote e-voting Information published in newspapers namely, 'Business Standard' (English - Pune & Mumbai Edition) and 'Loksatta' (Marathi - Pune edition) on 16 December 2024.

You are requested to take the same on record and acknowledge the same.

Thanks & Regards,

For Sanghvi Movers Limited

Rajesh P. Likhite Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



Sanghvi Movers Limited

Newspaper:

Business Standard

Newspaper Publication:

Publication of Postal Ballot Notice and E-voting

Information

Edition:

Pune and Mumbai

Date of Publication:

16 December 2024

Page no.:

18



SANGHVI MOVERS LIMITED

Registered Office: Survey No. 92, Tathawade, Taluka Mulshi, Pune, Maharashtra - 411033, INDIA Tel.: +91 20 27400700, 8669674701/2/3/4 • CIN: L29150PN1989PLC054143 SANGHVI E-mail: sanghvi@sanghvicranes.com • Website: www.sanghvicranes.com

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

The Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to the Section 108, 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (including any statutory modification/(s) and/or re-enactment/(s) thereof for the time being in force), guidelines prescribed by Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") vide General Circular No. 09/2024 dated 19 September 2024 and other relevant circulars issued by the MCA from time to time, Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 and any other applicable laws and regulations, the Company has completed dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice on Finday, 13 December 2024 through electronic mode only, to those members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the. Company/Depositories and whose names are recorded in the register of members of the Company or Register of Beneficial Owners maintained as on Friday, 06 December 2024, seeking approval of the members of the Company by Postal Ballot through electronic means for (a) Appointment of Mr. Deepak Ambadas Thombre (DIN:02421599) as an Independent Director of the Company, to hold office for 5 (five) consecutive years from 05 December 2024 to 04 December 2029 (b) Appointment of Mr. Amitabha Mukhopadhyay (DIN: 01806781) as an Independent Director of the Company, to hold office for 5 (five) consecutive years from 05 December 2024 to 04 December 2029. The Company has engaged the services of Central Depositories Services Limited (CDSL), an agency authorised by MCA, to provide remote e-voting facility. The detailed procedure for remote e-voting is provided in the postal ballot notice. The cut-off date for eligibility of remote e-voting is Finday, 06 December 2024. The remote e-voting will commence on Sunday, 15 December 2024 at 09:00 A.M. and will conclude on Monday, 13 January 2025 at 05:00 P.M. Please note that communication of assent or dissent of the members shall be in proportion to the shares held by them in paid-up equity share capital of the Company as on cut-off date. A person who is not a shareholder on the relevant date should treat this Notice for information purpose only. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by the Shareholder, the shareholder shall not be allowed to change/modify it subsequently. The e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for voting thereafter. The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Hrishikesh Wagh (Membership No.: F7993, COP: 9023) failing him, Mr. Vinayek Khanvalkar (Membership No.: F2489, COP: 1586), Partners, M/s. KANJ & Co. LLP, Company Secretaries, as the Scrutinizer for conducting the postal ballot and e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. The copy of the Postal Ballot Notice is also available on the Company's website at www.sanghvicranes.com and on the BSE Limited (BSE) website at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange (NSE) website at www.nseindia.com. Any member who has not received the postal ballot notice may apply to the company at cs@sanghvicranes.com. Further in case of any query or issue regarding e-voting, the shareholders may refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQ") and e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.com under help section or write an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com. Members facing any technical issue in login can contact CDSL helpdesk by sending a request at helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or contact at toll free no. 1800 21 09911. In case a member has any doubts about the postal ballot then they may contact the Company's Registrar & Transfer Agents, Link Intime India Private Limited or e-mail at cs@sanghvicranes.com. After completion of the scrutiny of e-voting, the scrutiniser will submit the report to Company Secretary and the results will be announced on or before 05:00 P.M. of Wednesday, 15 January 2025 on the Stock Exchanges and shall be displayed on the website of the Company at www.sanghvicranes.com and on the website of CDSL at www.evotingindia.com.

By order of the Board of Directors, For Sanghvi Movers Limited Raiesh P. Likhite Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer
Membership No. ACS-13151
Survey No. 92, Tathawade, Taluka Mulshi, Pune,
Maharashtra - 411033, INDIA

Place : Pune Date : 14 December 2024



Sanghvi Movers Limited

Newspaper:

Loksatta

Newspaper Publication:

Publication of Postal Ballot Notice and E-voting Information

Edition:

Pune

Date of Publication:

16 December 2024

Page no.:

11



संघवी मूव्हर्स लिमिटेड

नॉदणीकृत कार्यालयः सब्हें क्र.९२, ताथवहे, तालुका मुळशी, पुणे महाराष्ट्र – ४९१०३३, भारत दुरुवनी क्रमांक : +९१ २० २७४००७००, ८६६९६७४७०१/२/३/४ • सीआयएन: L29150PN1989PLC054143 SANGHVI ई-मेल: sanghvi@sanghvicranes.com • संकेतस्थळ: www.sanghvicranes.com

टपाल मतपत्रिकेची सूचना व दुरस्थ ई-मतदान माहिती

कंपनीच्या सभासदांना याद्वारे सूचित केले जाते की कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या कलम १०८, ११० आणि इतर लागू तरतुदींनुसार व नियम २० आणि २२ कंपनी (व्यवस्थापन आणि प्रशासन) नियम, २०१४, तसेच कॉर्पोरेट व्यवहार मंत्रालयाने (''एमसिए'') जारी केलेल्या सामान्य परिपत्रक क्रमांक ०९/२०२४ दिनांक १९ सप्टेंबर २०२४ प्रमाणे विहित केलेली मार्गदर्शक तत्त्वे, वैधानिक बदल किंवा पुनर्अधिनियम आणि एमसिए द्वारे वेळोवेळी जारी केलेली इतर संबंधित परिपत्रके, व भारतीय रोखे आणि विनिमय मंडळ अर्थात सिक्युरिटीज अँह एक्स्चेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (सेबी) चे नियमन ४४ (नोंदणी कर्तव्ये आणि प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकता) नियम, २०९५ आणि इतर लागू कायदे आणि नियमांनुसार कंपनीने टपाल मतपत्रिकेची सूचना व दूरस्थ ई-मतदान माहिती दिनांक शुक्रवार, १३ डिसेंबर २०२४ रोजी पाठवण्याचे काम पूर्ण केले आहे. कृपया समासदांनी नोंद घ्यावीं की ज्या सभासदांचे ई-मेल पत्ते कंपनी/डिपॉझिटरीजमध्ये नोंदणीकृत आहेत व ज्यांची नावे कंपनीच्या दिनांक शुक्रवार, ६ डिसेंबर २०२४ रोजी नोंदणी समासदांच्या/मागधारकांच्या पुस्तकांमध्ये/लामकारी मालकांच्या यादीमध्ये आहेत त्यांनाच टपाल मतदानाची सूचना स्पष्टीकरणात्मक विधानासह इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पद्धतीने पाठविण्यात आली आहे. समासदांच्या मंजुरीकरिता टपाल मतदानाद्वारे खालील प्रस्ताव सादर करण्यात आले आहेत; (अ) श्री. दिपक अंबादास ठोंबरे (संचालक ओळख क्रमांक: ०२४२१५९९) यांची स्वतंत्र संचालक म्हणून नियुक्ती ०५ डिसेंबर २०२४ ते ०४ डिसेंबर २०२९ सलग ५ (पाच) वर्षे कालावधीकरिता करणे (ब) श्री. अमितामा मुखोपाध्याय (संचालक ओळख क्रमांकः ०१८०६७८१) यांची स्वतंत्र संचालक म्हणून नियुक्ती ०५ डिसेंबर २०२४ ते ०४ डिसेंबर २०२९ पर्यंत सलग ५ (पाच) वर्षे कालावधीकिरता करणे. दूरस्थ ई-मतदान किरता कंपनीने एमसीएने अधिकृत केलेली एजन्सी, सेंट्रल डिपॉझिटरीज सर्व्हिसेस लिमिटेड (सिडीएसएल), यांची नियुक्ती केलेली आहे. दूरस्थ ई-मतदानाची तपशीलवार प्रक्रिया टपाल मतपत्रिकेच्या सूचनेमध्ये देण्यात आली आहे. दूरस्थ ई-मतदान करीता कंपनीने पात्रतेची तारीख शुक्रवार, ०६ हिसेंबर २०२४ ठेवली आहे. तसेच दूरस्थ ई-मतदान रविवार, १५ डिसेंबर २०२४ रोजी सकाळी ०९:०० वाजता सुरू होईल आणि सोमवार, १३ जानेवारी २०२५ रोजी सायंकाळी ०५:०० वाजता समाप्त होईल. सभासदांनी कृपया याची नोंद घ्याबी की पात्रता तारीख रोजी कंपनी मध्ये असलेल्या त्यांच्या शेअरहोल्डिंग प्रमाणात त्यांना संमती किंवा असहमतीचा हक असेल. संबंधितं तारखेला भागधारक नसलेल्या व्यक्तीना ही सूचना केवळ माहितीच्या उद्देशाने आहे. एकदा ठरावावर भागधारकांनी मतदान केले की, नंतर त्यात बदल/सुधारणा करण्याची परवानगी दिली जाणार नाही. तसेच त्यानंतर दूरस्थ ई-मतदान प्रक्रिया सीडीएसएलद्वारे निष्क्रिय केले जाईल. टपाल मतपत्रिका व दूरस्थ ई-मतदान प्रक्रिया निष्पक्ष आणि पारदर्शक पद्धतीने पार पाडण्यासाठी कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने श्री हृषिकेश वांच (समासद क्रं एफ ७९९३, सीओपी क्रं ९०२३), अथवा श्री. विनायक खानवलकर (सभासद् क्रं एफ २४८९, सीओपी क्रं १५८३) व्यावसायिक कंपनी सचिव, भागीदार, कंज अँड कंपनी एलएलपी, पुणे यांची छाननीकर्ता म्हणून नियुक्ती केली आहे. टपाल मतपत्रिकेची सूचना प्रत www.sanghvicranes.com तसेच बीएसई लिमिटेड www.bseindia.com आणि एनएसई च्या www.nseindia.com संकेतस्थळावर देखील उपलब्ध आहे. कोणत्याही समासदांना टपाल मतपत्रिकेची सूचना प्राप्त झाली नाही त्यांनी cs@sanghvicranes.com वर संपर्क साधावा. याशिवाय दूरस्थ ई-मतदाना बाबत कोणतीही शंका अथवा समस्या असल्यास, समासद www.evotingindia.com या संकेतस्थळावर उपलब्ध असलेल्या वारंवार विचारले जाणारे प्रश्न (''एफऐक्यू'') आणि दूरस्थ ई-मतदान माहिती पुस्तक पाहू शकतात किंवा helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com वर ईमेल तिहू शकतात. लॉगिनमध्ये कोणत्याही तांत्रिक समस्ये संदर्भात समासद् या ईमेलवर helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com विनंती पाठवून सीडीएसएल माहितीकक्षाशी संपर्क साथू शकतात किंवा टोल फ्री क्रमांकावर संपर्क साथू शकतात. १८०० २१ ०९९११. जर एखाद्या सभासदाला टपाल मतपत्रिके बद्दल काही शंका असतील तर ते कंपनीच्या रजिस्ट्रार आणि ट्रान्सफर एजंट, लिंक इनटाइम इंडिया प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेडशी संपर्क साथू शकतात किंवा cs@sanghvicranes.com वर ई-मेल करू शकतात. ई-मतदानाची छाननी पूर्ण झाल्यानंतर, छाननीकर्ता अहवाल कंपनी सचिव यांच्याकडे सादर करण्यात येईल आणि निकाल बुधवार, १५ जानेवारी २०२५ सायंकाळी ०५:०० वाजेपर्यंत शेअर बाजार (मुंबई व राष्ट्रीय) यांच्या संकेतस्थळावर घोषित केले जातील आणि तसेच कंपनीच्या संकेतस्थळ www.sanghvicranes.com व सिडीएसएल www.evotingindia.com येथे उपलब्ध करण्यात येईल.

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशानुसार संघवी मूक्स लिमिटेड करिता राजेश पां. लिखिते कंपनी सचिव व मुख्य अनुपालन अधिकारी समासद क्रमांक : ऐ १३१५१

स्थळ : पुणे दिनांक : १४ डिसेंबर, २०२४

सर्व्हें न.९२, ताथवडे, तालुका मुळशी, पुणे, महाराष्ट्र - ४११०३३, भारत